

ಸ್ಥಾಪನೆ 1916

ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ ಕಾರ್ಯಸೌಧ ಕ್ರಾಫರ್ಡ್ ಭವನ, ಅಂಚೆ ಪಟ್ಟಿಗೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 406 ಮೈಸೂರು-570 005

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಡಿವಿ6/304/Misc./2019-20

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 1.4.2023

## ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ

ವಿಷಯ: 2023–24ನೇ ಸಾಲಿಗೆ Gender Budgeting ವಿಷಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ತರಬೇತಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮ ಮತ್ತು ಕಾರ್ಯಗಾರಗಳನ್ನು ಹಮ್ಮಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಸಂಬಂಧ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಮತ್ತು ಮಕ್ಕಳ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ, ಭಾರತ ಸರ್ಕಾರ, ನವದೆಹಲಿ,

ಇವರು ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ನೆರವನ್ನು ನೀಡುತ್ತಿರುವ ಬಗೆಗೆ. ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ: ಡಾ. ಸರೋಜ್ ಕುಮಾರ್ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ, ಸಹಾಯಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು(ಜಿಬಿ), ಮಹಿಳಾ ಮತ್ತು ಮಕ್ಕಳ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ, ಭಾರತ ಸರ್ಕಾರ, ನವದೆಹಲಿ, ಇವರ ಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:

GB-21/1/2022-O/o DD (E-98782), ದಿನಾಂಕ 21.3.2023.

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಿತ ಪತ್ರದನ್ನಯ (ಪ್ರತಿ ಲಗತ್ತಿಸಿದೆ), ಮಹಿಳಾ ಮತ್ತು ಮಕ್ಕಳ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ, ಭಾರತ ಸರ್ಕಾರ, ನವದೆಹಲಿ, ಇವರು Gender Budgeting ವಿಷಯದಲ್ಲಿ ತರಬೇತಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮ ಮತ್ತು ಕಾರ್ಯಗಾರಗಳನ್ನು ಹಮ್ಮಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಸಂಬಂಧ ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ನೆರವನ್ನು ನೀಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ. Gender Budgeting Scheme of Mission Shakti ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ Standard Operating Procedure (SoP) for Grant-in Aid for Training (March 2023) ಅನುಸಾರ, 2023–24ನೇ ಸಾಲಿಗೆ Gender Budgeting ವಿಷಯದಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಗರಿಷ್ಠ ಮೂರು ತರಬೇತಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮವನ್ನು ಹಮ್ಮಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯಗಳು ಹಾಗೂ ಇತರೆ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಿಂದ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಯನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಿದ್ದು, Ref. Section V.1 of the SoP ನಲ್ಲಿರುವ ನಮೂನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕೋರಿರುವ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯನ್ನು ಡಾ. ಸರೋಜ್ ಕುಮಾರ್ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ, ಸಹಾಯಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು (ಜಿಬಿ), ಮಹಿಳಾ ಮತ್ತು ಮಕ್ಕಳ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ (ಜೆಂಡರ್ ಬಜೆಟಿಂಗ್ ವಿಭಾಗ), ಭಾರತ ಸರ್ಕಾರ, ಮೊದಲನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಜೀವನ್ ತಾರಾ ಕಟ್ಟಡ, ಸಂಸದ್ ಮಾರ್ಗ, ನವದೆಹಲಿ - 110001 ಇಲ್ಲಿಗೆ 20.4.2023ರೊಳಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವಂತೆ, ಹಾಗೂ softcopy ಯನ್ನು genderbudgeting@gov.in ಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವಂತೆ ಮತ್ತು ಅದರ ಪ್ರತಿಯನ್ನು sk.adhikari@nic.in ರವರಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವಂತೆ ತಿಳಿಸಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಸಂಬಂಧದ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯನ್ನು https://wcd.nic.in/schemes/gender-budgeting-scheme ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ ನಿಂದ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ

ಸದರಿ ವಿಷಯವನ್ನು ತಮ್ಮ ವಿಭಾಗ/ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ/ಕೇಂದ್ರದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಎಲ್ಲ್ಲ್ರಾಅಧ್ಯಾಪಕರುಗಳ ಗಮನಕ್ಕೆ ತರಬೇಕೆಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

## ಇವರಿಗೆ:

1. ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು/ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯದ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ವಿಭಾಗಗಳು / ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ /ಕೇಂದ್ರ, ಮಾನಸಗಂಗೋತ್ರಿ, ಮೈಸೂರು.

2. ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರು, ಮಹಾರಾಜ / ಯುವರಾಜ ಕಾಲೇಜು / ವಿ.ವಿ. ಸಂಜೆ ಕಾಲೇಜು/ ಲಲಿತ ಕಲಾ ಕಾಲೇಜು, ಮೈಸೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು.

3. ಸಂಯೋಜಕರು, ಐಸಿಡಿ, ಗಣಕ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಮಾನಸಗಂಗೋತ್ರಿ, ಮೈಸೂರು– ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯದ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯನ್ನು ಅಪ್ ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಲು ಸೂಕ್ತ ಕ್ರಮಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ಕೋರಲಾಗಿದೆ.

4. ಕಛೇರಿ ಪ್ರತಿ.

(To be uploaded on MWCD website)

GB-21/1/2022-O/o DD (E-98782)
Government of India
Ministry of Women & Child Development
(Gender Budgeting Division)

Scon

1st Floor, Jeevan Tara Building Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110 001

Dated: 21st March 2023

Subject: Invitation of proposals for organizing training programmes/workshops on Gender Budgeting under the Mission Shakti: Gender Budgeting Scheme during the year 2023-24 - Regarding.

The Ministry of Women and Child Development being the Nodal Ministry for Gender Budgeting has been providing financial assistance to organize training programmes and workshops on Gender Budgeting at the Central and State/UT levels. The objective of the Gender Budgeting Scheme is to build capacities, knowledge and skills of the government officials and other stakeholders on integrating gender in planning and budgeting across all sectors. It aims to promote and advance gender budgeting at the central, State/UT, and district levels.

- 2. In this regard, proposals under the Gender Budgeting Scheme are invited for organizing training programmes on Gender Budgeting for the year 2023-24 from the eligible Organizations/Agencies including the Central Ministries/Departments, State Governments/UT Administrations (Social Welfare/WCD Department/Nodal Department for Gender Budgeting), Government Training Institutes, Women's Development Corporations, Public Sector Undertakings, Universities/UGC approved Institutions etc., in accordance with the Standard Operating Procedure (SoP) for Grant-in-Aid for Training (March 2023) under the Gender Budgeting Scheme of Mission Shakti [available in the Ministry's website https://wcd.nic.in/schemes/gender-budgeting-scheme].
- 3. The above mentioned SoP provides information on Gender Budgeting, its mechanisms and processes, and all other details including the Scheme objective, activities eligible for Grant-in-Aid, eligible implementing agencies/organizations, cost norms, fund flow and disbursing mechanisms, reporting and monitoring, etc. It is requested to follow the prescribed format for submission of the proposal (Ref. Section V.1 of the SoP) providing all required information/documents along with the bank account details (including confirmation of PFMS mapping under Scheme Code 3980 Samarthya Scheme: Gender Budgeting and Research, Publication and Monitoring under National Hub for Empowerment of Women).
- 4. Proposals for organizing <u>maximum of three training programmes</u> under the Gender Budgeting Scheme during 2023-24 may be sent to the undersigned (along with a soft copy of the proposal to <u>mwcd-genderbudgeting@gov.in</u>, with a copy to <u>sk.adhikari@nic.in</u>) latest by <u>20<sup>th</sup> April 2023</u>.

5. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dr. Saroj Kumar Adhikari)
Assistant Director (GB)
Email: sk.adhikari@nic.in

1438

Office

where

7-6